FINAL:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

August 10, 2011 (8:27am) ROANOKE CALENDAR - AUGUST 10, 2011

(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
9:00AM

11-71317-13 KEVIN ANDREW SETTLES Pro Se
Confirmation of Plan Connelly

21) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause to Dismiss with Prejudice

17) Motion to Extend Deadline to File Schedules

19) Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case/Debtor

11-71187-13 JOSUE HERNANDEZ Allen

5) Confirmation of Plan Connelly

14) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

11-71202-13 BRIAN ALEC McBEAN Moses

4) Confirmation of Plan Connelly

11) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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11-71213-13
6)

17)

18)

11-71321-13
12)
16)

11-70451-13
22)
12)

11-71021-13
21)
19)

11-70910-13
31)
15)

18)

SAMUEL J. EPPERLY

Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by BAC Home Loans Servicing
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Proposed order to cont. to 11-9-11@9:00am in bench

ESTHER J. COLEMAN
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Proposed Order to cont. to 11-9-11@9:00am in bench

JAMES THOMAS BROWN
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6-23-11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

HERNDON (JR ) & SUSAN GRICE
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6-24-11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DANIEL & TABATHA ROSEN
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/11/11
Objection filed by Branch Banking & Trust Co
Objection to be withdrawn

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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McLean
Connelly
Melissa Goode

McLean
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Jamison
Connelly

Delafield
Connelly
Deborah Kirkpatrick



10-72602-13
63)
29)

60)

51)

72)

11-70941-13
7)
18)

11-71271-13
11)
16)
21)
12)

11-71177-13
18)
23)

DANIEL & LORI FITZWATER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6-20-11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 8/3/11 set: 9/14/11@9:00am

Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan
Amended plan filed 6/20/11

Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Counsel

Motion to Avoid Lien v. Beneficial Virginia, Inc.

ALLEN & MELANIE ANDERSON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

THOMAS MICHAEL HUFFORD

Confirmation of Plan

Objection by Lemon Enterprises, Inc.

Objection by Aurora Loan Services, LLC

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 8/9/11: to be set: 9/14/11@9:00am

RICHARD (JR) & JENNIFER STADTER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Delafield
Connelly

Shrader
Connelly

Foster

Connelly

M. Huebschman
Kristen Misleh

Cromwell
Connelly



11-71166-13
14)
17)

11-70027-13
45)
19)

54)

09-72812-13
57)
64)

11-71235-13
12)
17/20)

11)

11-71255-13
11)
14/16)

CAROLYN L. HOWE Richard Scott
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 8/2/11 set: 9/14/11@9:00am

CHRISTOPHER & TRACY WITT P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/13/11 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 7/29/11 set: 9/14/11@9:00am

Motion to Extend Time to file plan

ROBERT HARRISON BRANDON, SR. P. Brown
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Connelly
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/18/11

MELVIN DOUGLAS MILLER P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan (no cert. of service) Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 7/22/11

Amended Plan filed 8/9/11 to be set 9/14/11@9:00am

Motion to Extend Deadline to File Schedules to 6-28-11
Schedules filed 6-28-11

APRIL ANN BROWN P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 7/22/11
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11-71194-13
18)
22/26)

08-71393-13
28)

34)
41)

09-72257-13
61)

11-70708-13
17)

33)
23/50/64)

11)

JEWELL (JR) & LINDA BROWN P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 7/22/11

AMY WELCH HARTMAN P. Brown
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/11/11
Trustee’s Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

DONALD (JR) & BRENDA HINES Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6-14-11 Connelly
ANTONIO EDUARDO GARCIA Hart
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Objection filed by Toyota Motor Credit Corp. Steven Higgs

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 6/10/11, 7/25/11

Motion to Impose Automatic Stay
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09-72257-13 DONALD (JR) & BRENDA HINES Hart

54) Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly
11-70877-13 JOANNE CARTER CUSTER Hart

18) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/14/11 Connelly

12) Objection filed by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Melissa Goode
14) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

11-71211-13 WILLIAM & PAMELA HODGES Palmer

12) Confirmation of Plan Connelly

18) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

11-71206-13 KIM SKILLEN & MARLENE SCHMIDT-SKILLEN Palmer

2) Confirmation of Plan Connelly

18) Objection filed by Stellar One Bank Knobbe

21) Objection filed by Franklin Community Bank, NA Richard Scott
15/19) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 8/9/11

10-72943-13 ROBERT & SHANNON STUMP Palmer

46) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/11/11 Connelly

16) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

11-71249-13 CLYDE ANDREW BANDY Palmer

2) Confirmation of Plan Connelly

12) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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11-70882-13
8)
13)

19)

20)

11-71290-13
2)
13)

11-71282-13
8)
12)

11-70887-13
16)
9/11/21/23)

30)

11-71276-13
2)
15)

MALCOLM RANDAL JOHNSON Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan

Obijection to Claim #2 of BB&T for $6,805.56

MARY GRIFFIN TAYLOR Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

EDWARD & RHONDA OBER Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

GARY ANDREW SHAFFER Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 6/10/11, 7/1/11, 7/22/11

Motion for Entry of Order

CRYSTAL RATCLIFFE MELTON Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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11-70221-13
2)

21)

20)

33)

11-70286-13
12)
16)

11-70766-13
20)

18/19)

17)

11-70246-13
10)
14)

10-72425-13
15)
18)

RICHARD (JR) & HUNTER WOODYARD
Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by SunTrust Mortgage, Inc.
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion to Extend Time to File Modified Plan

BRENDA GLEE COFFEY

Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 7/22/11 set: 9/14/11@9:00am

NANCY DRUMMOND DOYLE

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/8/11

Objection filed by Flagstar Bank, FSB - Amended 6/2
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MOUSTAFA MOHAMMED SOLIMAN
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

GEORGE FLOYD WYATT, SR.

Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 8/9/11 to be set: 9/14/11@9:00am
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Palmer
Connelly
Melissa Goode

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly
Abby Moynihan

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly



11-70430-13
11/24)
17)

11-71107-13
31)
22/30)

36)

10-70710-13
49)

11-71220-13
8/19)
24)

11-71191-13
8)
12)

STELLA FAYE PRICE
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6-20-11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

ALISHA ANN BARTLEY
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/5/11

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 7/22/11

Motion to Waive Notice/Hearing on Amended Plan

PHILIP & SHENELLA ROBERTSON
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/28/11

HARRISON & SARAH SMITH
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6-27-11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

STEVEN & DONNA CHAMBERLAIN
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Gibson/Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



11-71311-13
14)
18)

08-71706-13
58)

08-70526-13
66)

09-73166-13
42)

33)

10-70024-13
42)

11-70533-13
22)
27)

MICHELE SUSAN HODGES
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

PAUL & VICTORIA SHEESLEY
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6-21-11

VINCENT & JOANN CALLAWAY
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11-16-10

RONALD & DEBORAH DIDLAKE
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12/14/10

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

MICHELLE LOUISE HUGHES
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6-22-11

RUTH ANN ANDERS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/14/11

Trustee Objection to Confirmation/Motion to Dismiss
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



09-71876-13
56)
61)

11-70184
39)
20)

12)

11-70636-13
11)
12)

10-71576-13
29)

10-70251-13
42)
39)
54)

JAMES (JR) & MARY ELLIS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/30/11
Objection by Trustee and Motion to Dismiss

LARRY & DORIS LAYMAN
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/30/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion to Extend Stay

ELISA RENEE CARR
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Debtor to Show Cause if documents not provided to Trustee

REBECCA ANN DUNN
Trustee’s Motion to Modify Plan or Dismiss Case
Amended Plan filed 8/6/11 set: 9/14/11@9:00am

JAMES (JR) & BETTY WEBSTER

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/6/11

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Trustee’s Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



11-70623-13
30)
22)

10-70678-13
50)
51)
58)

51)

11-70256-13
11)
17)
15)

11-71123-13
9)
20)

11-71178-13
16)
23)

MICHAEL & DAISY MAYO
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/6/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

SHARRON SADLER REED

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/11/11

Trustee’s Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/11/11

JOHN (JR) & NINA COOKE
Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by Jean E. Knox
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

HENRY & PHYLLIS PERDUE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JOHNNY & SHARON OWENS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Page 12 of 16

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly
Charles Allen

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



11-70797-13
15)
14)

09-70560-13
52)
57)
46)

09-71098-13
83)
85)
87)

89)

ANTHONY DAVID LEGANS Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/9/11 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 7/15/11 set: 9/14/11 @9:00am

JOHN BLAKE AYERS, SR. Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6//9/11 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss or Convert by Trustee

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

11:00AM
DAVID & LAUREL SWEENEY M. Black
Notice of Default filed by Wells Fargo Bank, Na Connelly
Objection filed by Debtors Eric White

Debtor’s Motion to Approve Sale of Former Residence

Application for Compensation for Brumberg, Mackey & Wall, PLC
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10-71602-11
108)

111)
113)

10-72569-13
72)
61)
58)

62)

08-70276-13
104)

07-70860-13
85)

09-73171-13
42)

LORNE I. KAUFMAN M. Black
Counsel for Debtor Final Application for Compensation

Debtor’s Motion for Final Decree and Final Report
Debtor’s Motion to Shorten Notice Requirement

DONALD & HOLLEE SHOMETTE M. Black
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/11/11 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Notice of Hearing/Trustee’s Motion to Re-Convert
or Dismiss Case
Response filed by Debtors

KEVIN & STACY MUNCY Shrader
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge Connelly
JOEL & HOPE MAY Shrader
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge Connelly
JOHN & CATHERINE MILLER Shankman
Motion to Suspend Payments Connelly

Motion withdrawn by order entered 8-10-11
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06-70305-13
67)

10-72513-11
256)
257)

06-70125-13
67)

06-70676-13
31)

07-70760-13
47)

10-71567-13
37)

38)

THOMAS & TERESA GOAD
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

P.D. Q. INC.
Motion to Withdraw/Dismiss Attorney filed by Debtor
Motion to Shorten Notice Requirement

TERESA KAY ST. CLAIR
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

CECIL & BARBARA MURPHY
Notice of Hearing on Chapter 13 Discharge

ROBIN RENEE LINTON VIOHL
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

ANTHONY RANDELL HUDSON
Motion to Extend Deadlines to File Amended Plan
by 7/29/11

Motion to Extend Deadlines to File Amended Plan

by 8/10/11
Amended Plan filed 8/6/11 set: 9/14/11@9:00am
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Shankman
Connelly

H. Brown
DIP

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



10-72844-13
18)

06-70303-13
102)

06-70627-13
64)

06-70654-13
56)

08-70442-13
57)

JEREMY LEE AMOS
Trustee’s Motion to Modify Plan or
Dismiss Case

BENJAMIN & SHANNON HORTON
Notice of Hearing on Chapter 13 Discharge

ROGER & VIOLET SADLER
Notice of Hearing on Chapter 13 Discharge

MICHAEL & CHRISTINE PHY
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

SHARON LISA LUCAS WHITESCARVER
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly



